THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 22nd day of September, 1975, the Honorable Commissioner's Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit: W. T. Love

County Judge

R.E. Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

G.W. Russell, Jr.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Paul Lout

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Jimmy Vickers

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

W. W. Cavender

Clerk of Court Motion by Commissioner R.E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous vote, the Court appointed Obal Evans to the office of Constable, Justice Precinct #3, effective September 22, 1975, to replace Walter Smith who resigned. The cath of office was administered by County Judge W.T. Love.

A request by Paul R. Scott of the University Archives, Texas A & M University, to transfer obsolete records of Sabine County to the Regional Historical Resource Depository at Stephen F. Austin State University, was denied by the Court at this time.

Motion by Commissioner R.E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers and with all voting "AYE", the Court directed that the County Treasurer transfer 50% of the funds received from the U.S. Forest Service to the County Board of Education for distribution to the schools according to law. The Treasurer was further directed to prorate the remainder of the funds to the various commissioner's precincts on a 25% ration to each precinct after the Treasurer has deducted his commission.

All accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no f_{η} rther business, the Court adjourned.

NO.3